ENROLLED SENATE
CONCURRENT
RESOLUTION NO.

4

By:

Snyder, Brown, Cain, Campbell,
Capps, Dickerson, Douglass,
Dunlap, Easley, Fair, Fisher,
Ford, Gustafson, Haney, Harrison,
Helton, Hendrick, Henry, Herbert,
Hobson, Horner, Kerr, Laughlin,
Leftwich, Littlefield, Long,
Maddox, Martin, Mickle, Milacek,
Monson, Morgan, Muegge, Price,
Rabon, Roberts, Robinson, Rozell,
Shurden, Smith, Stipe, Taylor,
Weedn, Wilcoxson, Wilkerson,
Williams, Williamson and Wright of
the Senate

and

Vaughn, Pettigrew, Adair, Adkins,
Askins, Bastin, Begley, Benson,
Beutler, Blackburn, Bonny, Boyd
(Betty), Boyd (Laura), Braddock,
Bryant, Case, Claunch, Coleman,
Collins, Covey, Cox, Culver, Dank,
Davis, Deutschendorf, Dunegan,
Easley, Eddins, Ervin, Erwin,
Ferguson, Fields, Frame, Gilbert,
Glover, Graves, Gray, Greenwood,
Hager, Hamilton, Hastings, Hefner,
Hiett, Hilliard, Hutchison,
Ingmire, Key, Kinnamon, Kirby,
Kouba, Langmacher, Leist, Lindley,
Liotta, Maddux, Mass, Matlock,
McCarter, Miller, Mitchell,
Morgan, Newport, O'Neal,
Ostrander, Paulk, Perry, Phillips,
Plunk, Pope (Clay), Pope (Tim),
Ramsey, Reese, Rice, Roach,
Roberts, Ross, Sadler,
Satterfield, Seikel, Settle, Smith
(Dale), Smith (Hopper), Staggs,
Stanley, Steidley, Stites,
Sullivan (John), Sullivan
(Leonard), Taylor, Thomas,
Thornbrugh, Toure, Turner, Tyler,
Voskuhl, Weaver, Webb, Weese,
Wells, Wilt and Worthen of the
House

A Concurrent Resolution honoring Olympic Gold Medal Winner
Shannon Miller; praising her activities as a worthy role

model for all Oklahomans;

and directing distribution.



WHEREAS, Shannon Lee Miller was born in Rolla, Missouri, on
March 10, 1977, weighing five pounds and seven ounces. The Miller
family moved to Edmond, Oklahoma, when Shannon was five months old;
and

WHEREAS, Shannon Miller, a seven-time Olympic medalist, two-time
all-around world champion, two-time national champion, has competed
at a national level since she was 11 years of age, and was in her
first Olympics in Barcelona, Spain, at 15 years of age; and

WHEREAS, Shannon Miller, at last year's Olympics in Atlanta,
Georgia, after leading the team to a gold medal, then suffering
disappointment in the all-around and vault competitions, rebounded
and won an individual Olympic gold medal on the beam for the United
States during the summer games to become the most decorated woman
gymnast in American history; and

WHEREAS, Shannon Miller had a goal and worked for it steadfastly
despite injuries and obstacles. Her secret is one of hard work,
discipline, dedication and commitment; and

WHEREAS, Shannon Miller graduated from the Edmond public school
system with nearly an "A" average and is attending the University of
Oklahoma; and

WHEREAS, Shannon Miller has set an example of hard work,
discipline, dedication and commitment that exemplifies a role model
all Oklahomans can follow.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION
OF THE 46TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
CONCURRING THEREIN:

THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature honors Olympic Gold Medal
Winner Shannon Miller.

THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature praises her as a worthy
Oklahoma role model.

THAT copies of this resolution be distributed to Shannon Miller;
her coaches, Steve Nunno and Peggy Liddick; and her parents, Claudia
and Dr. Ronald Miller.

Adopted by the Senate the 6th day of February, 1997.

President of the Senate

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 15th day of April,
1997.

Speaker of the House of
Representatives
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